General Description
The MAX16825 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates a
high-voltage, 3-channel, linear high-brightness LED (HB
LED) driver using the MAX16825 IC. This EV kit is config-
ured to supply an LED current of 100mA per channel and
operates from a 0.5A, 6.5V to 28V rated power supply.
The MAX16825 EV kit uses a standard 4-wire SPI™
interface for independently controlling each of the three

19-4052; Rev 0; 2/08
Component List
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX16825EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3–C10, C17 10
0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1C104K
C2, C13, C15 3
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
C11, C12 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
C14, C16, C22 3
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61A105K
C18, C19 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H220J
C20 1
3300pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H332K
C21 1
1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (1210)
Murata GRM32ER71H105K or